
#  Duke (18-12, 5-7 ACC) -vs- # 10 Florida State (21-6, 7-2 ACC)
03/29/2026 at Tallahassee, FL (Mike Martin Field at Dick Howser Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Leon, Andy (2-1)
Loss: Moore, Bryson (4-1)
HBP: Mebil, Kevin
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeremy Riggs First: Brian Miller Second Base: Will Posey Third Base: Travis Carlson 
Start: 1:04 PM   Time: 3:22   Attendance: 5,542   Weather: Temp: 71F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Duke 0 2 0 5 1 0 1 0 2 11 12 3
Florida State 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 4 8 0

Duke 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Albright, Tyler lf 5 1 2 1 0 3 0
Hamilton, RJ rf 3 0 2 3 1 0 1
Smith, Kaden dh 5 1 1 0 1 1 6
Strand, Matthew c 5 1 1 4 0 2 0
Lambdin, Jake ss 5 0 0 0 0 1 2
Anderson, Collin 2b 4 1 0 0 0 2 1
Quagliano, Coltin 3b 2 4 1 0 3 0 0
DiMartini, Michael cf 5 2 3 0 0 1 0
Perez, Brooks 1b 2 1 2 3 2 0 0
    Mastroianni, Marcello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dean, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 11 12 11 7 10 10

2B: DiMartini, Michael (2); Hamilton, RJ (1)
HR: Strand, Matthew (1)
SH: Hamilton, RJ (1)
SF: Hamilton, RJ (1); Perez, Brooks (1)
SB: DiMartini, Michael (1); Perez, Brooks (2)
HBP: Albright, Tyler (1); Anderson, Collin (1)
E: Mastroianni, Marcello (1); DiMartini, Michael (1); Quagliano, Coltin
(1)

Florida State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stuetzer, John lf 5 0 0 1 0 3 0
Paulino Jr., Kelvyn dh 5 1 1 0 0 2 1
Dowd, Brayden cf 2 1 1 0 3 0 0
Carns, Hunter c 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
    Frommelt, Kaden c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Putnam, Eli 1b 4 1 2 0 1 1 1
DeLamielleure, Brody rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Sheffield, Noah PH/rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Fisher, Cal 2b 3 0 0 1 0 1 4
McCulley, Carter ss 4 1 1 0 0 3 0
Bavaro, Will 3b 3 0 1 0 1 2 1
Moore, Bryson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mebil, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O'Leary, Cade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Echols, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vaughn, Rhett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Barrett, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 8 3 5 17 10

2B: Carns, Hunter (1)
3B: Paulino Jr., Kelvyn (1)
SF: Fisher, Cal (1)

Duke IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Leon, Andy (W, 2-1) 5.1 3 1 1 2 9 0 0 0 0 20 22 6 1 86
Mastroianni, Marcello 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 28
Dean, Ben 2.2 3 2 2 2 7 2 0 0 0 10 13 1 0 53
Totals 8 4 4 5 17 2 0 0 0 35 41 8 2 167

Florida State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Moore, Bryson (L, 4-1) 4.0 8 7 7 3 5 0 0 0 1 19 23 4 2 86
Mebil, Kevin 0.2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 6 1 1 27
O'Leary, Cade 1.1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 0 24
Echols, Jake 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 28
Vaughn, Rhett 0.2 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 20
Barrett, Ben 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 6
Totals 12 11 11 7 10 0 0 2 1 36 48 12 4 191



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Duke - Top of 1st DUK FSU
Albright,Tyler singled through the right side of the infield (1-0 B). 0 0
Hamilton,RJ infield singled to short (2-2 KSBFB); Albright,Tyler advanced to second base. 0 0
Smith,Kaden struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 0
Strand,Matthew grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0); Albright,Tyler advanced to third base;
Hamilton,RJ advanced to second base. 0 0
Lambdin,Jake flied out to cf (3-2 FFBBB). 0 0

Florida State - Bottom of 1st DUK FSU
Stuetzer,John struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 0 0
PaulinoJr,Kelvyn struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK). 0 0
Dowd,Brayden walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Carns,Hunter flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0

Duke - Top of 2nd DUK FSU
Anderson,Collin flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (3-2 KBFBFBF). 0 0
Quagliano,Coltin walked (3-2 FKBBBB). 0 0
DiMartini,Michael doubled down the left field line (1-2 BKKFFFF); Quagliano,Coltin advanced from first base
to third base. 0 0
Perez,Brooks singled to right field, 2RBI (0-0); Quagliano,Coltin scored; DiMartini,Michael scored from
second base. 2 0
Albright,Tyler struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 0
Hamilton,RJ flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B). 2 0

Florida State - Bottom of 2nd DUK FSU
Putnam,Eli flied out to left center putout by cf (0-2 SKF). 2 0
DeLamielleure,Brody struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 2 0
Fisher,Cal struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 2 0

Duke - Top of 3rd DUK FSU
Smith,Kaden singled to right field (2-1 SBB). 2 0
Strand,Matthew struck out looking (2-2 BFBSK). 2 0
Lambdin,Jake struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 2 0
Anderson,Collin grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 FB). 2 0

Florida State - Bottom of 3rd DUK FSU
McCulley,Carter struck out looking (3-2 BKSBBK). 2 0
Bavaro,Will walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 2 0
Stuetzer,John struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 0
PaulinoJr,Kelvyn flied out to cf (3-1 FBBB). 2 0

Duke - Top of 4th DUK FSU
Quagliano,Coltin walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
DiMartini,Michael struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 0
Perez,Brooks singled to right field (1-2 KKB); Quagliano,Coltin advanced to second base. 2 0
Albright,Tyler singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Quagliano,Coltin scored from second base; Perez,Brooks
advanced to second base. 3 0
Mound visit (FSU) 3 0
Hamilton,RJ sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Perez,Brooks advanced to third base; Albright,Tyler
advanced to second base. 3 0
Smith,Kaden intentionally walked (0-0). 3 0
Strand,Matthew homered to deep left field, 4RBI (2-2 KBSB); Perez,Brooks scored; Albright,Tyler scored
from second base; Smith,Kaden scored from first base. 7 0



Lambdin,Jake flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-2 KK). 7 0
Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Florida State - Bottom of 4th DUK FSU
Dowd,Brayden flied out to lf (1-0 B). 7 0
Carns,Hunter reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Quagliano,Coltin (E5) (0-1 K). 7 0
Putnam,Eli singled to right center (1-1 BF); Carns,Hunter advanced to second base. 7 0
DeLamielleure,Brody struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 7 0
Fisher,Cal popped up to short (0-0). 7 0

Duke - Top of 5th DUK FSU
FSU pitching change: Mebil,Kevin replaces Moore,Bryson. 7 0
Anderson,Collin hit by pitch (2-2 BFKBB). 7 0
Quagliano,Coltin grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BS); Anderson,Collin advanced to second
base. 7 0
DiMartini,Michael flied out to right center putout by rf (0-1 K); Anderson,Collin advanced to third base. 7 0
Perez,Brooks walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 7 0
Perez,Brooks stole second base. 7 0
Albright,Tyler hit by pitch (3-2 BBFBKB). 7 0
Mound visit (FSU) 7 0
Hamilton,RJ walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Anderson,Collin scored; Perez,Brooks advanced to third base;
Albright,Tyler advanced to second base. 8 0
FSU pitching change: OLeary,Cade replaces Mebil,Kevin. 8 0
Smith,Kaden fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (2-1 BBF). 8 0

Florida State - Bottom of 5th DUK FSU
McCulley,Carter struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFBS). 8 0
Bavaro,Will struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 8 0
Stuetzer,John flied out to lf (3-1 SBBB). 8 0

Duke - Top of 6th DUK FSU
Strand,Matthew lined out to cf (1-1 BK). 8 0
Lambdin,Jake flied out to right center putout by rf (1-0 B). 8 0
Anderson,Collin struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 8 0

Florida State - Bottom of 6th DUK FSU
PaulinoJr,Kelvyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 8 0
Dowd,Brayden singled to right field (3-2 BBBKF). 8 0
Carns,Hunter doubled down the left field line, RBI (2-0 BB); Dowd,Brayden scored from first base. 8 1
DUKE pitching change: Mastroianni,Marcello replaces Leon,Andy. 8 1
Putnam,Eli walked (3-2 SFBBBB). 8 1
Mound visit (DUKE) 8 1
DeLamielleure,Brody struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 8 1
Fisher,Cal popped up to the infield putout by ss (1-2 KBF). 8 1

Duke - Top of 7th DUK FSU
Quagliano,Coltin singled to shallow right field (2-2 BBKFF). 8 1
DiMartini,Michael singled up the middle (0-0); Quagliano,Coltin advanced to second base. 8 1
Perez,Brooks walked (3-1 BBBKB); Quagliano,Coltin advanced to third base; DiMartini,Michael advanced to
second base. 8 1
FSU pitching change: Echols,Jake replaces OLeary,Cade. 8 1
Albright,Tyler struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 8 1
Hamilton,RJ sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (2-1 BBF); Quagliano,Coltin scored. 9 1
Perez,Brooks stole second base; DiMartini,Michael stole third base. 9 1
Smith,Kaden grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBF). 9 1



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Florida State - Bottom of 7th DUK FSU
McCulley,Carter singled to the pitcher's mound (0-1 F); McCulley,Carter advanced to second base on play
and a throwing error by Mastroianni,Marcello (E1). 9 1
Bavaro,Will singled up the middle (1-1 KB); McCulley,Carter advanced to third base. 9 1
Stuetzer,John reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (3-2 BSFBFB); McCulley,Carter scored;
Bavaro,Will out at second base, 3b to 2b. 9 2
DUKE pitching change: Dean,Ben replaces Mastroianni,Marcello. 9 2
Stuetzer,John advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 9 2
PaulinoJr,Kelvyn struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 9 2
Dowd,Brayden walked (3-2 KKFBBBB). 9 2
Carns,Hunter struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 9 2

Duke - Top of 8th DUK FSU
FSU defensive substitution: Frommelt,Kaden replaces Carns,Hunter at c 9 2
Strand,Matthew struck out looking (3-2 SBBBKK). 9 2
Lambdin,Jake lined out to lf (1-0 B). 9 2
Anderson,Collin struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBK). 9 2

Florida State - Bottom of 8th DUK FSU
Putnam,Eli singled to left field (1-0 B). 9 2
FSU substitution: Sheffield,Noah pinch hitting for DeLamielleure,Brody. 9 2
Sheffield,Noah singled to center field (0-2 KFF); Putnam,Eli advanced from first base to third base;
Sheffield,Noah advanced to second base on play and a fielding error by DiMartini,Michael (E8). 9 2
Fisher,Cal sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-0); Putnam,Eli scored; Sheffield,Noah advanced to third base. 9 3
McCulley,Carter struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BSSS). 9 3
Bavaro,Will struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 9 3

Duke - Top of 9th DUK FSU
FSU position change: Sheffield,Noah remains in the game at rf 9 3
FSU pitching change: Vaughn,Rhett replaces Echols,Jake. 9 3
Quagliano,Coltin walked (3-2 FBFFBFBB). 9 3
DiMartini,Michael doubled to left center (0-0); Quagliano,Coltin advanced from first base to third base. 9 3
Perez,Brooks sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-2 KSFB); Quagliano,Coltin scored; DiMartini,Michael advanced to third
base. 10 3
Albright,Tyler struck out swinging (3-2 SBBSBS). 10 3
FSU pitching change: Barrett,Ben replaces Vaughn,Rhett. 10 3
Hamilton,RJ doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); DiMartini,Michael scored. 11 3
Smith,Kaden lined out to left center putout by lf (1-2 BKF). 11 3

Florida State - Bottom of 9th DUK FSU
Stuetzer,John struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 11 3
PaulinoJr,Kelvyn tripled to left center (2-1 KBB). 11 3
Dowd,Brayden walked (3-1 BBKBB). 11 3
Dowd,Brayden advanced to second base on a wild pitch; PaulinoJr,Kelvyn scored on a wild pitch. 11 4
Mound visit (DUKE) 11 4
Frommelt,Kaden struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 11 4
Putnam,Eli struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 11 4


